Castletroy College Feis
Hosted by

Castletroy College

[ ol ol S 1

14+ & 15* September 2024

Castletroy College, Newtown, Castletroy, Limerick.

Adjudicators: Finbarr Conway Luton
Cian Nolan Limerick
Paula McNelis Donegal
Musicians: Sean Mortalo Dublin
Tabulation: Mairead Hackett TCRG Clare
Staging: Brian Hoban Limerick
Vendors: Dance City Limerick
Door Admission: €5 per adult
Fees: Solo Trophy €6.00
Solo €5.00
Priomh Comértas €20.00
Pre Lim Only €25.00 (2 solo & overall results)
Craobh Comortas €35.00 (3 solo & overall results)
C.C & PreLiminary €45.00 (3 solo & 2 overall results)
PRE-ENTRY: www.entrytable.ie

** Times may change once entry has closed. Competitions may start 30 mins before scheduled time if the feis is running ahead of time. The committee reserve the
right to alternate /use extra adjudicators if it benefits the good running of the feis**


http://www.entrytable.ie

ASTLETROY COLLEGE
r—'_'_‘

Dear All,

On behalf of Castletroy College, we look forward to welcoming you to our Grades and Open Champic
held in Castletroy College on 14t & 15* September 2024.

Some key points about our feis are as follows:

Championship Stage for grades and open championships.

Separate results hall.

Open Championships & Preliminary Championship will be adjudicated by 3 judges.
Preliminary Championships are incorporated in the Open Championship for ages U10 to U15.
Sashes/Pennants will be awarded to the top 5 dancers in each Open Championship & to top 5
Championships.

If 20 dancers or more in an Open Championship, there will be a recall.

Grade and open competitions are open to all regions.

Medals will be awarded to all competitors in all grade reel & trophy competitions.
Commentary of the event, results and awards will be on F.R Ui Dhugain Facebook page.
Championship built stage.

Castletroy College is a 30 minute drive from Shannon Airport. There are many hotels near the venue

www.castletroypark.ie

www.kilmurrylodge.ie

We would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your support and look forward to welcon

what we hope will be a lovely day of dancing.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any queries.

Lorraine Duggan on behalf of Castletroy Co.

Saturday 14th September, 2024


http://www.castletroypark.ie
http://www.kilmurrylodge.ie

9.00AM

9.20 AM

14. 10.00 AM
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.10.20 AM
20.
21.
22.

23.
24,
25.
26.
27.

28. 11.30 AM
29.
30.
31.
32.

33.12.00 pm
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,

NG
NG
Bun
Bun

Bun
Bun
Bun
Bun

Tus
Tus
Tus
Tus
Tus

Mean
Mean
Mean
Mean
Mean

Bun
Bun
Bun
Bun

Tus
Tus
Tus
Tus
Tus

Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary

Mean
Mean
Mean
Mean
Mean
Mean

Trofai Cor (Reel)
Port Eadrom (Light Jig)
Trofai Cor (Reel)
Port Eadrom (Light Jig)
Trofai Cor (Reel)
Port Luscadh (Slip Jig)
Port Singil (Single lJig)
Port Eadrom (Light Jig)
Trofai Cor (Reel)
Port Luascadh (Slip Jig)
Port Singil (Single lJig)
Port Eadrom (Light Jig)
Trofai Seit Tradisunta (trad set)
Trofai Cor (Reel)
port Eadrom (Light Jig)
Port Singil (Single lJig)
Port Trom (Heavy lJig)
Trofai Seit Tradisunta (trad set)
Trofai Cor (Reel)
Port Eadrom (Light Jig)
Port Singil (Single Jig)
Port Luscadh (Slip Jig)
Trofai Cor (Reel)
Port Eadrom (Light Jig)
Port Singil (Single Jig)
Port Luscadh (Slip Jig)
Trofai Seit Tradisunta (trad set)
Trofai Cor (Reel)
Port Eadrom (Light jig)
Port Singil (Single Jig)
Port Trom (Heavy lig)
Cornphiopa (hornpipe)
Trofai Cor (Reel)
Port Eadrom (Light jig)
Port Singil (Single Jig)
Port Trom (Heavy lig)

Cornphiopa Tradisunta (trad hornpipe)
Trofai Seit Tradisunta (trad set)

us
us
U6
ué

u7
u7
u7
u7

u7
u7
u7
u7
u7

us
us
us8
us
us

7-9
7-9
7-9
7-9

7-9
7-9
7-9
7-9
7-9

8-10
8-10
8-10
8-10
8-10

8-10
8-10
8-10
8-10
ul1o
8-10



LUNCH

39

.1.00 PM

40.
41.
42.

43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

49

. 2.00 PM

50.
51.
52.
53.

54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

59

.2.30 PM

60.
61.
62.

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

68

.3.00 PM

69.
70.
71.
72.

Bun
Bun
Bun
Bun

Tus
Tus
Tus
Tus
Tus
Tus

Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary

Mean
Mean
Mean
Mean
Mean

Bun
Bun
Bun
Bun

Tus
Tus
Tus
Tus
Tus

Mean
Mean
Mean
Mean
Mean

Trofai Cor
Port Eadrom
Port Singil
Port Luscadh

Trofai Cor

Port Luascadh

Port Singil

Port Eadrom

Trofai Seit Tradisunta
Cornphiopa Tradisunta

Trofai Cor
Port Eadrom
Port Singil
Port Trom
Cornphiopa

Trofai Cor
Port Eadrom
Port Singil
Port Trom
Cornphiopa

Trofai Cor
Port Eadrom
Port Singil
Port Luscadh

Trofai Cor

Port Luascadh

Port Singil

Port Eadrom

Trofai Seit Tradisunta

Trofai (Reel)
Port Luascadh
Port Singil
Port Trom
Cornphiopa

Saturday 14th September, 2024

(Reel)

(Light Jig)
(Single Jig)

(Slip Jig)

(Reel)
(Slip Jig)
(Single lJig)
(Light Jig)
(trad set)

(trad hornpipe)

(Reel)
(Light jig)
(Single lJig)
(Heavy lJig)
(hornpipe)

(Reel)
(Light jig)
(Single lJig)
(Heavy lJig)
(hornpipe)

(Reel)

(Light Jig)
(Single Jig)

(Slip Jig)

(Reel)
(Slip Jig)
(Single lJig)
(Light Jig)
(trad set)

(Slip Jig)
(Single lJig)

(Heavy lJig)
(hornpipe)

9-11
9-11
9-11
9-11

9-11
9-11
9-11
9-11
9-11
ul1o

10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12

10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12

Ov1l
Ov 11
Ov11l
Ov11l

Ov11l
Ov 11l
Ov11l
Ov 11
Ovil

Ov 12
Ov 12
Ov 12
Ov 12
Ov 12



% %k k%

4-30 PM Please note due to large numbers on Sunday, the following age groups will be on Saturday.

11 CRAOBH COMORTAS 15-16
12 CRAOBH COMORTAS 16-18
13 CRAOBH COMORTAS Ov 18

N.B. THE ABOVE C.C. WILL ALTERNATE

Sunday 15th September, 2024

9.00AM 1 CRAOBH COMORTAS & PRELIMINARY 9-10
2 CRAOBH COMORTAS & PRELIMINARY 10-11

N.B. THE ABOVE C.C. WILL ALTERNATE
11.15

AM
3 PRIOMH COMORTAS U6
4 CRAOBH COMORTAS 6-7
5 CRAOBH COMORTAS 7-8
6 CRAOBH COMORTAS 8-9
N.B. THE ABOVE C.C. WILL ALTERNATE
LUNCH
1.30P.M 7 CRAOBH COMORTAS & PRELIMINARY 11-12
8 CRAOBH COMORTAS & PRELIMINARY 12-13
N.B. THE ABOVE C.C. WILL ALTERNATE
430P.M 9 CRAOBH COMORTAS & PRELIMINARY 13-14
10 CRAOBH COMORTAS & PRELIMINARY 14-15

N.B. THE ABOVE C.C. WILL ALTERNATE

P.C U6 (Reel & Light Jig) (40 bars)

C.C.6 -7 (Cor & Port Singil & Seit Trad) (40 bars)

C.C.7-8 &8 -9 (Cor + Port + Seit Trad) (48 bars) as at Irish
Nationals.

All others 48 bars in reel and heavy jigs and 40 bars in slip jig



and hornpipe

C.C. 9-10 Cor + Port Trom/Cornphiopa + Recall Seit Trad /Seit
Nua

ALL OTHER CRAOBH COMORTAISI:

Cor/Port Luasca + Port Trom/Cornphiopa + Recall Seit

*U6 / U7 will alternate. (Light shoes first)
*U8/U9 will alternate (heavy shoes first)

***PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL TIMES STATED ARE APPROXIMATE***

FEIs NOTES:

1. ENTRIES WiILL BE accePTED BY ParReNTs anD TeacHErRs. ONLY DaNCERS
REGISTERED WITH CLRG may ENTER. Www.ENTRYTabLE.IE

2. YOou arRE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THE ENTRY IS CORRECT.

3. ENTRIES wiLL oPEN mid August

4. TiMEs sTaTED ON syLLabus arRe aPPROXIMATE aND SUBJECT TO CHANGE WHEN
aLL ENTRIES Have BEEN RECEIVED. If the feis is running ahead of time

competitions may start 30 mins ahead of time stated on syllabus.

5. NO REFUNDS WILL BE GIVEN UNLESS THE EVENT IS
CANCELLED.

ApwmissioN €5 PeEr ApuLT. THIS IS pPayabLE aT THE VENUE anD IS NOT INCORPORATED INTO THE
ENTRY FEES PaID PRIOR TO THE FEIS.

SpectaTtors WELCOME.

COVID GUIDELINES:

-AT TIME OF PRINTING aND SUBJECT TO CHaNGE-

castletroy College RESERVES THE RIGHT TO aMEND THIS syLLabus To FaciLtate Covip19 RESTRICTIONS. IT IS ONLY BY WORKING
TOGETHER WITH @ FLEXIBLE, UNDERSTaNDING, aND @ COOPERATIVE OUTLOOK, THaT FEISEANNA CaN TaKE PLACE.

WE WILL BE FOLLOWING aLL GOVERNMENT GUIDELINES aT THE TIME, IN ORDER TO aLLOW FOR THE SaFE
RUNNING OF OUR FEIS. WE WILL CONTINUE TO MONITOR THE EVER-CHaNGING GUIDELINES.

Approved by Feis Registrar/Comhairle na Mumhan


http://www.entrytable.ie/
http://www.entrytable.ie/
http://www.entrytable.ie/
http://www.entrytable.ie/
http://www.entrytable.ie/
http://www.entrytable.ie/
http://www.entrytable.ie/

(Aetopiee G. Ryoq 26



