### Castletroy College Feis

#### Hosted by

### **Castletroy College**



### 14th & 15th September 2024

### Castletroy College, Newtown, Castletroy, Limerick.

Adjudicators: Finbarr Conway Luton

Cian Nolan Limerick

Paula McNelis Donegal

Musicians: Sean Mortalo Dublin

Tabulation: Mairead Hackett TCRG Clare

Staging: Brian Hoban Limerick

Vendors: Dance City Limerick

Door Admission: €5 per adult

**Fees:** Solo Trophy €6.00

Solo €5.00 Priomh Comórtas €20.00

Pre Lim Only €25.00 (2 solo & overall results)
Craobh Comórtas €35.00 (3 solo & overall results)
C.C & PreLiminary €45.00 (3 solo & 2 overall results)

PRE-ENTRY: <u>www.entrytable.ie</u>

<sup>\*\*</sup> Times may change once entry has closed. Competitions may start 30 mins before scheduled time if the feis is running ahead of time. The committee reserve the right to alternate /use extra adjudicators if it benefits the good running of the feis\*\*



Dear All,

On behalf of Castletroy College, we look forward to welcoming you to our Grades and Open Champio held in Castletroy College on 14<sup>th</sup> & 15<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

Some key points about our feis are as follows:

- Championship Stage for grades and open championships.
- Separate results hall.
- Open Championships & Preliminary Championship will be adjudicated by 3 judges.
- Preliminary Championships are incorporated in the Open Championship for ages U10 to U15.
- Sashes/Pennants will be awarded to the top 5 dancers in each Open Championship & to top 5 Championships.
- If 20 dancers or more in an Open Championship, there will be a recall.
- Grade and open competitions are open to all regions.
- Medals will be awarded to all competitors in all grade reel & trophy competitions.
- Commentary of the event, results and awards will be on F.R Ui Dhugain Facebook page.
- Championship built stage.

Castletroy College is a 30 minute drive from Shannon Airport. There are many hotels near the venue

www.castletroypark.ie

### www.kilmurrylodge.ie

We would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your support and look forward to welcom what we hope will be a lovely day of dancing.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any queries.

### Lorraine Duggan on behalf of Castletroy Col

Saturday 14th September, 2024

1. <b>9.</b> 0	MA00	NG NG	Trofai Cor Port Eadrom	(Reel) (Light Jig)	U5 U5
3.		Bun	Trofai Cor	(Reel)	U6
4.		Bun	Port Eadrom	(Light Jig)	U6
- 03			T. ( 1 C		
	20 AM	Bun	Trofai Cor	(Reel)	U7
6. 7		Bun	Port Luscadh	(Slip Jig)	U7
7. 8.		Bun	Port Singil Port Eadrom	(Single Jig)	U7 U7
٥.		Bun	POIL EduIOIII	(Light Jig)	07
9. 9.30	) AM	Tus	Trofai Cor	(Reel)	U7
10.		Tus	Port Luascadh	(Slip Jig)	U7
11.		Tus	Port Singil	(Single Jig)	U7
12.		Tus	Port Eadrom	(Light Jig)	U7
13.		Tus	Trofai Seit Tradisúnta	(trad set)	U7
14. 10	.00 AM	Mean	Trofai Cor	(Reel)	U8
15.		Mean	port Eadrom	(Light Jig)	U8
16.		Mean	Port Singil	(Single Jig)	U8
17.		Mean	Port Trom	(Heavy Jig)	U8
18.		Mean	Trofai Seit Tradisúnta	(trad set)	U8
19. 10.	20 AM	Bun	Trofai Cor	(Reel)	7-9
20.		Bun	Port Eadrom	(Light Jig)	7-9
21.		Bun	Port Singil	(Single Jig)	7-9
22.		Bun	Port Luscadh	(Slip Jig)	7-9
23.		Tus	Trofai Cor	(Reel)	7-9
24.		Tus	Port Eadrom	(Light Jig)	7-9
25.		Tus	Port Singil	(Single Jig)	7-9
26.		Tus	Port Luscadh	(Slip Jig)	7-9
27.		Tus	Trofai Seit Tradisúnta	(trad set)	7-9
28. <b>11</b> .	.30 AM	Primary	Trofai Cor	(Reel)	8-10
29.		Primary	Port Eadrom	(Light jig)	8-10
30.		Primary	Port Singil	(Single Jig)	8-10
31.		Primary	Port Trom	(Heavy Jig)	8-10
32.		Primary	Cornphiopa	(hornpipe)	8-10
33. <b>12.</b>	00 pm	Mean	Trofai Cor	(Reel)	8-10
34.	- 1	Mean	Port Eadrom	(Light jig)	8-10
35.		Mean	Port Singil	(Single Jig)	8-10
36.		Mean	Port Trom	(Heavy Jig)	8-10
37.		Mean	Cornphiopa Tradisúnta	(trad hornpipe)	U10
38.		Mean	Trofai Seit Tradisúnta	(trad set)	8-10

LUNCH				
39. <b>1.00 PM</b>	Bun	Trofai Cor	(Reel)	9-11
40.	Bun	Port Eadrom	(Light Jig)	9-11
41.	Bun	Port Singil	(Single Jig)	9-11
42.	Bun	Port Luscadh	(Slip Jig)	9-11
43.	Tus	Trofai Cor	(Reel)	9-11
44.	Tus	Port Luascadh	(Slip Jig)	9-11
45.	Tus	Port Singil	(Single Jig)	9-11
46.	Tus	Port Eadrom	(Light Jig)	9-11
47.	Tus	Trofai Seit Tradisúnta	(trad set)	9-11
48.	Tus	Cornphiopa Tradisúnta	(trad hornpipe)	U10
49. <b>2.00 PM</b>	Primary	Trofai Cor	(Reel)	10-12
50.	<b>Primary</b>	Port Eadrom	(Light jig)	10-12
51.	Primary	Port Singil	(Single Jig)	10-12
52.	Primary	Port Trom	(Heavy Jig)	10-12
53.	Primary	Cornphiopa	(hornpipe)	10-12
	-			
54.	Mean	Trofai Cor	(Reel)	10-12
55.	Mean	Port Eadrom	(Light jig)	10-12
56.	Mean	Port Singil	(Single Jig)	10-12
57.	Mean	Port Trom	(Heavy Jig)	10-12
58.	Mean	Cornphiopa	(hornpipe)	10-12
59. <b>2.30 PM</b>	Bun	Trofai Cor	(Reel)	Ov 11
60.	Bun	Port Eadrom	(Light Jig)	Ov 11
61.	Bun	Port Singil	(Single Jig)	Ov 11
62.	Bun	Port Luscadh	(Slip Jig)	Ov 11
<b>5</b>	24		(55 3.8)	0,11
63.	Tus	Trofai Cor	(Reel)	Ov 11
64.	Tus	Port Luascadh	(Slip Jig)	Ov 11
65.	Tus	Port Singil	(Single Jig)	Ov 11
66.	Tus	Port Eadrom	(Light Jig)	Ov 11
67.	Tus	Trofai Seit Tradisúnta	(trad set)	Ov11
68. <b>3.00 PM</b>	Mean	Trofai (Reel)		Ov 12
69.	Mean	Port Luascadh	(Slip lig)	Ov 12
70.	Mean		(Slip Jig)	Ov 12
70. 71.	Mean	Port Singil Port Trom	(Single Jig)	Ov 12
71. 72.			(Heavy Jig)	
14.	Mean	Cornphiopa	(hornpipe)	Ov 12



# 4.30 PM Please note due to large numbers on Sunday, the following age groups will be on Saturday.

		NID THE ABOVE C	C WILL ALTEDNATE		
1	<mark>3</mark>	CRAOBH COMORTAS		(	Ov 18
1	<mark>2</mark>	CRAOBH COMORTAS		<u>'</u>	<mark>16-18</mark>
1	<mark>1</mark>	CRAOBH COMORTAS		<u>'</u>	<u> 15-16</u>

## Sunday 15th September, 2024

9.00 A.M	1	CRAOBH COMORTAS & PRELIMINARY	9-10
	2	CRAOBH COMORTAS & PRELIMINARY	10-11
11.15		N.B. THE ABOVE C.C. WILL ALTERNATE	
A.M	3	PRIOMH COMORTAS	U6
	4	CRAOBH COMORTAS	6-7
	5	CRAOBH COMORTAS	7-8
	6	CRAOBH COMORTAS	8-9
		N.B. THE ABOVE C.C. WILL ALTERNATE	
	_	LUNCH	
1.30 P.M	7	CRAOBH COMORTAS & PRELIMINARY	11-12
	8	CRAOBH COMORTAS & PRELIMINARY	12-13
		N.B. THE ABOVE C.C. WILL ALTERNATE	
4.30 P. M	9	CRAOBH COMORTAS & PRELIMINARY	13-14
	10	CRAOBH COMORTAS & PRELIMINARY  N.B. THE ABOVE C.C. WILL ALTERNATE	14-15

P.C U6 (Reel & Light Jig) (40 bars)

C.C. 6 - 7 (Cor & Port Singil & Seit Trad) (40 bars)

C.C. 7-8 & 8 - 9 (Cor + Port + Seit Trad) (48 bars) as at Irish Nationals.

All others 48 bars in reel and heavy jigs and 40 bars in slip jig

and hornpipe

C.C. 9-10 Cor + Port Trom/Cornphiopa + Recall Seit Trad /Seit

Nua

ALL OTHER CRAOBH COMORTAISI:

Cor/Port Luasca + Port Trom/Cornphiopa + Recall Seit

\*U6 / U7 will alternate. (Light shoes first)

\*U8/U9 will alternate (heavy shoes first)

\*\*\*PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL TIMES STATED ARE APPROXIMATE\*\*\*

## Feis Notes:

- 1. Entries will be accepted by Parents and Teachers. Only dancers registered with CLRG may enter. www.entrytable.ie
- 2. You are responsible for ensuring the entry is correct.
- 3. Entries will open mid August
- 4. Times stated on syllabus are approximate and subject to change when all entries have been received. If the feis is running ahead of time competitions may start 30 mins ahead of time stated on syllabus.
- 5. NO REFUNDS WILL BE GIVEN UNLESS THE EVENT IS CANCELLED.

ADMISSION €5 PER ADULT. THIS IS PAYABLE AT THE VENUE AND IS NOT INCORPORATED INTO THE ENTRY FEES PAID PRIOR TO THE FEIS.

SPECTATORS WELCOME.

#### **COVID GUIDELINES:**

-AT TIME OF PRINTING and SUBJECT TO CHANGE-

castletroy College reserves the right to amend this syllabus to facilitate Covid19 Restrictions. It is only by working together with a flexible, understanding, and a cooperative outlook, that feiseanna can take place.

WE WILL BE FOLLOWING ALL GOVERNMENT GUIDELINES AT THE TIME, IN ORDER TO ALLOW FOR THE SAFE RUNNING OF OUR FEIS. WE WILL CONTINUE TO MONITOR THE EVER-CHANGING GUIDELINES.

Approved by Feis Registrar/Comhairle na Mumhan

aritopher G. Ryan BG.